Bepcus : Dec 2013

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
KATANOI SAMACHbIX YACTEW

SEMI-MOUNTED REVERSIBLE PLOUGH
SINGLE-WHEELED

Mnyr NONYHABECHOW OBOPOTHbLIV HA
OA4HOM OINOPHOM KOJIECE

" C3810F "
N°MACHNE / OPYOUA :



\
\
1223 163

(/1)

Pl

—RA 90 01

|

FRB 42 01

LRB 505 104 (5 furrows)
RB 505 105 (6 furrows)
RB 505 106 (7 furrows)
RB 505 111 (8 furrows)

RC3601

RB 42 04— \

\ —RB 17 803 (5 furrows)
@y@ RB 17 805 (6 furrows)

RB 17 807 (7 furrows)

RB 60 36_JD '

e .° oo°
==
B
—
RN
@

18-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std

TpaBepca cuyenku Fixe 4N-D3- cTaHp.

RA 72 02 (1/1)

Index/ Cripasra Qly/KomwiecTso Nsz% Ol Haorosane
1 1 1228210 e e
3 1 1223222 | e e
4 1 122106 | jhee .‘:’na:ch;?congﬁzgﬁaa 305x70x 10
5 1 122 128 Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, Ig. : 60§ mm, thread 2.00
Ocb BepTUKanbHas kapaaHa SP 110° auam.50 an.605 war 2.00
7 2 122193 | Mycra nanbla ycunenHoii cuenku
8 2 122194 | Nanev ycuneHHoii cuenku
9 2 122195 | KpoHuwTeiiH KpenneHus LnaHros
10 1 12107 | P e Cuick
1 8 122246 B e (RME0). DO, i 40 mm
12 2 122205  (Pec mﬁ&53623§$5x82x2
13 8 122 360 mtutfﬁj;aytri%nsozézgﬁ 2x16 YepHblii
Mo 4 e e yran b 28wk
5 4 vzt R e L
16 4 VIZ905 | B s 8 ZNBL.
17 V2016 B 0. 8 ZNBL
B4 W0 e necronopou st H M8 war 12
19 2 Va2 | e ot 12 war 175
2 1 VU335 | et keinocronepow it H M 30 war 200
21 1 VL 103 Il-uy:::gg ;C[)“)E))KSI;HI.)EAEI.%M Dia10Z
2.2 VM2t e et 125
B VM om0
24 2 VM 410 g::j:\:;:aeid“r’i\y/:::f) ronoakoii Dia 4x9,5

17-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover standard
INepeBopot CtaHa.

RA 90 01 (1/4)

Reforence /

Index / Crpaska | Qly / KermriecTso N° o amanory Designation / HammeroBate

Handle for transport pin

1 1 1123115 Kynak 6riokvupoBku B TPaHCNIOPTHOM NOSIOKEHUM

) 1 1212 149 Hydraulic kit N°60 (Tumover+wheel SP9)
Map.komnnext N°60 nepesopot+ Koneco SP9
Support (hydraulic block) SP

2 1 1223112 KpoHwteitH pacnpeaenutens SP
Pressure limiter support

3 1 1223115 KpoHLuTeitH orpaHuum1TeNs AaBNeHus
SP headstock casting12 stud

4 1 1223152U Kopo6ka nepesopota SP 12 ot8
Parking leg pin

5 2 1223 164 Maney noacraeku SP
Transport lock pin NM SP9

6 1 1223173 Ocb 6nokuposku B TpaHen. nonoxeHuu NM SP9
Socket (transport lock) SP9

7 1 1223 211 BTynka 61okMpOBKM B TPAHCNOPTHOM NonoxeHuu SP9
Double hose fixation 2x20 cpl.

8 2 1235106 XoMyT BoiiHOI - 2 X 20 MM B cbope
Special washer 30.5x70x10

9 1 122106 LLlait6a nnockan cneyuansHas 30.5x 70 x 10
Pressure limiter SP9-SPF9 - 3/8

10 1 122221 OrpaHuuuTens aasnequs VBQ 3/8

11 1 192 994 Spring N°12 bis for SP transport lock - Dia 40, Ig. : 110 mm
MpyxuHa Ne 12 6uc GnokupoBku B TpaHCTopTHOM nonoxeHuu Dia 40 an. 110mm
Bracket parking latch pin - Dia 18, Ig. : 155 mm

12 1 122249 Ocb 6nokuposo4Hoid ckobbl SP Dia18 an. 155mm

13 1 122 250 Horizontal SP crucifix pin - Dia 50, lg. : 445 mm,M30
Ocb ropusoHTansHas kapaaHa SP9 110° Dia50 an. 445 M30
Parking leg pin - Dia 25, Ig. : 122 mm

14 2 122253 Ocb noacrasku SP Dia 25 an.120mm
Rear parking latch bracket

15 1 122273 CkobGa GrokupoBkM 3afHsas, ceapHas SP
Pin parking latch SP - Dia 10, Ig. : 158 mm

16 1 122202 Manev ckobbl, caapHoii SP Dia 10 gn.150mMm
Special washer 50.5x82x2

17 2 122295 LLlaii6a nnockas cnew. 50.5 x 82 x 2
Front parking latch bracket - Ig. : 315 mm

18 1 122373 Cxoba 6nokuposku nepepHss SP9 an. 315mm
Headstock frame SP NM (05/2000)

19 1 122375 Mnuta kavaloLasica nepeaka SP

17-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover standard
MepeBopot CrtaHa.

RA 90 01 (2/4)

[—p— 7 Designation / Hawmerosane
20 4 VIZT08 B e
21 1 VIZT10 e &b aNBL
22 1 VI2905 o L
23 6 VIB401 B e VDL een s
24 2 VIB5 08 o b 2B
25 2 VIATO3 R e 100 2B
» 2 wes Emomesum
72 e g
28 1 VJ 320 Pzgz Zuﬁef-.fom:p}mﬁ IJIZ?A 8 war 125
29 1 V322 Nt it H W 12 war 175
30 2 VJ 331 F‘;".;Ta’é“.ieztﬁoﬂm“ﬁf,?o;}“&?"he’&°z4 war 300
31 1 VU335 e e aroncoom St M 30 war 200
32 4 VJ 339 m‘; Zu:e;tgolgro“ﬁosp-omﬁ SOM 5 war 80
33 2 VJ 626 F‘:.;.(:ﬂ:fg&ptgmaaf 0s{‘ldoli-rl M30 - Noir
34 1 VLOO2 o 4 2, ouon.
35 2 VL 101 hjy.?ncﬁu';"é ;%%H?:gziom Dia62Z
36 : VL 214 e omcra - 640
37 2 V414 R iV - 630
38 4 VL41s i V- 6.3460

17-May13

Revision: A
MaJ:




RA 90 01 (3/4)

lepeBopotr CrtaHa.

@ Turnover standard
N

Index/ Crpasea| Qi / Karwsecrso /vm Designation / Hanmerosatine
1 1 1116314 Fo o AapoLHaPS pH sasara RWT
9 2 1223116 ?&Lﬂ.};ﬁg’gﬁi ?Eaéﬁggufﬁn"%% Dia 150
3 2 12817 g e W w107 a1
C 1tz P
5 1 1223155 e A 0512000)
6 1 1223156 g e ecomay wacropi S (NM ¢ 052000)
T BT e e cos00)
8 1 1223158 O o o T ot SP
0 1 1223194 D e Dl b0,5¢1602 W
10 2 1281308 o D 40w a0
11 2 12281 g conas BOd5 n 120/ peparens wecrep
12 1 122 251 ﬂ’;’;‘;:“,;‘fpi‘z.?ﬂfx':ﬁfo.}i’enégﬁn'ﬁi"u SP9 2 85 an 790MM
13 1 122256 | Boies S5 upq 100
14 6 | 122265 Gl \iore - 100, Poscsa Mammuar0
15 1 122283 e o g S0
16 1 122284 B et cuoin 895
17 1 122 288 (F)'gﬂt ::;l;sat:; g;mrmim ;ﬂas-:% Ig. : 315 mm, thread 2.00

17-May13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover standard
Mepesopot CraHg.

RA 90 01 (4/4)

Index/ Copaska | Qly/ Karsecrso Nm Designation / Hanmenosarne
18 2 122805 G R i wecreptin SPO
19 1 122374 pEoRaR WECTEPHM SPo
20 2 VI2433 i M2 :nf 36
21 1 VI35 15 B MobaiT0- 10 ZNBLpemga 36 mm
22 4 VI4I02 g 6 L
23 2 VI4T01  Bomt \anetso. 10 ZABL
2 24 V4824 po e oes0. 86 ZNBL
25 2 VI4902 B 10 B
2 1 VI3 R emnooronopo st H M 24 war 300
27 1 VJ 335 Flglﬁokc; gu:eﬁogrohﬂg:o;ammzaom war 200
2 2 VJB28  ia craus sopomersios st 1 MO -Nok
2 2 VKB02 Lo rockan cpems M8 U
30 4 VKB4 oo coopmaa MU 12
31 1 VK510 Foouranea nmockan cpegysnM24 U
32 5 VM 201 e N e 125
33 1 M205 e et 150

17-May13

Revision: A
MaJ:




'n

Hydraulic kit N°60 (Turnover+wheel )

.komnnekt N°60 (nepesopoTt+ Koneco

1212149 (1/1)

Index / Cnpasra | Qty / Kormwectso Nf/zeggaa;;g/ Desilgnation / Hanmerosarmne
Union M12 + M3/8 Cyl
1 6 1116 363 Wryyep ronbin M12 + M3/8 Cyl
Reducer M 3/4 Cyl + F 3/8
2 2 1221224 MepexoaHuk M3/4 Cyl + sHyTp. 3/8
3 2 1923136 Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 750 mm, F12-F12 90° elbowed
LUnaHr ruapaen. - Diab/16 - an. 750 M128HyTp.-M128BHyTp. Ha 90°
Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 3830 mm, F12-MVA18
4 1 1292169 |jinaur mgpasn. - Dia5/6* an. 3830 E12-MVA18
Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12
5 2 122315 Apantep u3orH. raiika 12 + "nana" 12
6 2 122 338 Hydraulic hose - Dla_ 5/16 , lg. : 3000 mm, F12-MVA18
LWUnaHr rugpaen. - Dia5/16" an. 3000 E12-MVA18
\ N
N N
) SO s
94; = N
o > AN )
) < .
G > :
& <IN\
, N
N
\ N
3® ~ "
e
RN
ifneed for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qly / Kormyecrso N@ﬁ% Desfgnation / HanmeroBarme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockasa nnactmaccoas Dia15mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia20mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dial3mm

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

meter 1116 546

23-May-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




(/1)

n

Ram + piston turnover

unuHap + MNopleHb [NepeBopoT

Index/ Crpasrs | Qty / KerwecTso N{"m Designation / Haumeosasme

SP ram - 12 studs, Dia 150, Ig. : 570 mm

1 1 1223116 Muppoumnunap SP 12 oteepctuit, an.570 Dia 150
Piston for cylinder NM SP - Dia 150, width : 107 mm

2 1 1223117 MopuweHb 'Y, SP NM wwupuna 107 Dia 150

3 1 1223118 Seal kit for SP Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
Pemkomnnexr koney gnsi ' Dia150 wup.107 Mm
Parachute valve Hawe 3/4"

4 1 122 364 KnanaH napatutor "hawe" 3/4

23-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




RB 4201 (1/1)

Mechanical front furrow

BokoBoe cMelLeHue MexaHNYecKuii

Index/ Crpasia Qty/Kormectso N{"m Designaton; Hauwerosrme
1 1 122 327 ma;\;crzlggnt adjuster nut SP9
2 1 122 328 &:ﬁ;}ir;al Front adjuster eye end SP9
3 1 122 329 g:;:lli(r;g 'r;orru mechanical Front adjuster - Dia 45 x 32, Ig. : 110 mm
4 1 122330 | Mechanical Front adiuster outer pin- ia 59, . : 85 mm
° 1 V222 Hgﬁm'g@gﬁ TOTWTblﬁ - 8x45 mm
o 2w g

07-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Hydraulic independent front furrow
bokoBoe cmelenne 'uap. indépendant

Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kormvecrso N,‘?;fglrgc{/y Designation / Hammerosarime

1 1 1212 150 Hydr. kit N°60A, suppl. front furrow SP9
M'wap.komnnekt N°60A gononHuTt.6okoBoe cmeLleHuet SP9

2 1 122 331 Hydraulic Front adjuster outer pin SP9 - Dia 89, Ig. : 104 mm
OCb HapyxHas pbluara cmelueHus ruap. SP9

3 1 122 332 Bushing for hydraulic adjuster outer pin SP9
BTynka HapyxH. ocu/pblyara cMelLeHus rugp. SP9

4 1 122 350 Front adjuster cylinder for SP9- DA, Dia 80 x 40, S. : 300 mm
M'vapouununap Gokosoro cMelerus SP9, Dia80x40 xoa 300Mm
Double hose fixation 2x16 cpl.

5 1 122 358 XomyT aBoiHoi 2x16 B cbope
Screw H conical M12x22 1g. : 36

6 1 VI 24 33 Bont H koHuueckuin M12x22 an. 36

1212 150 : Hydr. kit N°60A, suppl. front furrow SP9
Mmap.komnnekt N°60A nononuut.6okoBoe cmelleHuet SP9

Index / Cripaska | Qly / KormyecTso N"?;f,«l:gac;o//y Designation / HanmeHoBatme
) 2 192 318 Hyd. hose Diab/16" Lg:4700mm, M3/8+18MVA
UnaHr rugpaen. - Dia5/16" an. 4700 M3/8-MVA18

if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Reference /
N° o karanory

Plcture Qly/ Kormecrso Designation / Hanserosatme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia15mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 581

meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockasi nnactmaccosast Dia20mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm
meter 1116580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoast Dia13mm 07-May-13
RB 42 02 (1/1) eter (116545 | Plastc flat spring Dia25-40mm Rovsion - A
Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosasi Dia25-40mm Moo




Stabilizer bar 2446mm (2), Beam 5-furrow (1000)

banka ctab. 2446mm (2) Yron mexaH., Pama 5 kopnycos100

Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kormvecrso N,‘?;fglrgc{/y Designation / Hammerosarime
Parking leg screw M16
1 1 1112424 PykosiTka 6nokupoBku onopbl M16
Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm
2 6 1116169 | 5o H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL . peasba / 27 mm

Wrench support (parking leg) M20 SP9

1 1212113 KpoHLuTeitH HakugHoro kntova SP9
Hydraulic hose - 5/16", Lg. : 1040 mm, M12-M12

1 1212126 LLnaHr ruppaen. auam.5/16" 4n.1040
Hydraulic hose - 5/16", Lg. : 2840 mm, F12-F12

1 1212134 LnaHr ruppaen. - 5/16" - [in.:2840 E12-E12
Box-Key 36 x 46 for plough SP

1 1212166 Kriou 36-46 anst nonyHaBecH.nnyros
Stabilizer bar (front) Lg:1068mm

1 1212168 Banka ctabun. nepegH. an. 1068

1 1212 171 Stabilzer bar (rear) SPW9 Compact Lg:1378mm
Barnka ctabun. sagH. 1378mm
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL

2 VIB508  Eonr H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL

3 VI35 15 Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont HM24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL , pe3kba /36 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250

7 Vi 327 laitka ¢ HeinocTonopom std H M 20 war 250

5 VJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300

laika ¢ Hennoctonopom std H M 24 war 300

RB 505 104 (1/1)

if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Reference /

Picture Qly / Kormyecrso N 1o Designation / Hammerosarme
Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dia15mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactMmaccosas Dia20mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm ]
meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoeas Dia13mm 30-Apr-13
Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : A
meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm MaJ:




Beam 5-furrow (1000) (Front+4)

Pama 5/100 ([lepeaH.+4

Reference /

Index / Crpaswa | Qly / Korwwsectso N° o xaranory Designation / HanmeroBarsme

Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm

1 12 1116169 | £orr H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL , peasba / 27 mm

1 1212 138 Main beam closing plate SP9 - thick. : 2 mm

lMnacTuHa sakpbiBaloLas pambl Ton, 2 mm SP9
Rear beam 4-furrow (1000) SP9 COMPACT

3 1 1212176 | paya sag. SPO-CPT 4/100

4 1 1212 188 Front element / Beam SP9 COMPACT + Press arm support
Bnok nepeaH. pamsl SPS-CPT Cynnopt BDR
Beam plate SP9 COMPACT (small wheel)

5 2 1292178 Mnactuia Keccoxa pambl SP9-CPTE PR
Slide protection plate SP9 L.H.

1 12279 MnacTtuHa nonsyHa nepefH. SP9 nes.

Slide protection plate SP9 R.H.

7 1 12280 lMnactuHa nonsyHa nepeaH. SP9 npas.

8 1 Ul 144 Transfer 25 Km/, Dia 200mm
Hakneitka 25 Km/Mac kpyrnas Dia 200 Mm

9 7 VI35 33 Screw H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL , pesbba /36 mm
Screw H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL

10 4 VI4501 | EonrHM20x 35- 8.8 ZNBL
Screw FHC M8x 20 - 10.9 Black

11 12 VI4912 gt FHC M8x 20 - 10.9 Brut
Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250

12 12 vy 327 laiika ¢ HeitnoctonopoM std H M 20 wwar 250
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300

13 7 Vi 331 l"aiika ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 24 war 300

14 4 VJ 406 Nut Hm M20 - thread 250

laiika craHg. BopoHeHHass Hm M20 -

RB 17 803 JD (1/1)

23-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Q

< \

@\V

Stabiliser bar 3446mm (2) , Beam 6-Furrow (1000)

banka ctab. 3446mm (2) Yron mexaH., Pama 6 kopnycos100

RB 505 105 (1/1)

Index / Crpasa Qly/ Kommsecrso N’f’jfg’;'; o/,y Designation / Hawwerosaime
1 1 1112424 E;EI;E'?KIaeg;glzsgoll\BﬂkLsonopbl M16
2 6| 1116169 o o055 109 ZNBL . povesa/ 27 mm
3 2 0 (IO SR
4 21T SE < 2040 M2
5 213 e 56" i 24D ET2E2
6 1 1212168 e e rorphaseonnyros
7 T 2260 nepes an 2066
: U AL e b ot
9 2| VIS508 o \aido- 88 INBL
103 VIS5 kT 10 ZNBL, penga 36 mm
11 7 VJ 327 Pﬁg gu:e;onngp?ouh:; ?—IZIE\-)/IOZO war 250
25 I3 R noorotopo st H M 24 war 30
if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qly/ Korwiectso N’ffg’;;;,}, Designation / Hamuerosarme
meter 1116 581 E:::éi:pga;;ggggnlﬁﬁagm;nccoaaﬂ Dia15mm
meter 1116 562 Iglealcségpgaﬁsggggn?ﬁaﬂm:ccoaaﬂ Dia20mm
meter | 1116580 E!eacscti:pla:.ﬁgg:agaTﬁaﬁm;nccom Dia13mm C30Apre13 |
meter | 1116546 E!::ég:pgaﬁﬁggggﬂﬁggﬁngmaaﬂ Dia25-40mm Mad




Beam 6-furrow (1000) (Front+5)
Pama 6/100 (lepegH.+5

Index/ Crpaska Qty/ KamwecTso me Designation / Hanwenosamne
Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm
1 12 1116169 Eonr H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL , peas6a / 27 mm

1 1212138 Main beam closing plate SP9 - thick. : 2 mm
lMnacTtuHa 3akpbiBaloLyas pambl Ton, 2 Mmm SP9
Rear beam 5-furrow (1000) SP9 COMPACT

1 1212177 | paya sagy. SPO-CPT 5/100

1 1212 188 Front element / Beam SP9 COMPACT + Press arm support
Bnok nepeaH. pambl SP9-CPT Cynnopt BDR
Beam plate SP9 COMPACT (small wheel)

2 1292178 nnacruma Keccona pamsi SPS-CPTE PR

1 12 279 Slide protection plate SP9 L.H.
lMnactuia nonsyHa nepeaH. SP9 nes.

1 12 280 Slide protection plate SP9 R.H.
lMnactuia nonsyHa nepeaH. SP9 npas.

1 Ul 144 Transfer 25 Km/h, Dia 200mm
Hakneitka 25 Km/ac kpyrnas Dia 200 mm

7 VI 3533 Screw H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL , pe3t6a /36 mm
Screw H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL

4 VI4501  EonrH M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw FHC M8x 20 - 10.9 Black

12 VI4812  Eonr FHC Mex 20 - 109 Brut
Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250

12 VJ3z7 laitka ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 20 war 250
laiika ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 24 war 300
Nut Hm M20 - thread 250

4 VJ 406 laitka cTang. BopoHeHHas Hm M20 -

RB 17 805 JD (1/1)

23-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Q

< \

@W

Stabilizer bar 4446mm (2),Beam 7-furrow (1000)

banka ctab. 4446mm (2) Yron mexaH., Pama 7 kopnycos100

RB 505 106 (1/1)

Index / Cripasra | Qly / Kormyectso N{’?;;ezg;a//y Designation / HanmeHoparwe
Parking leg screw M16
1 1 1112424 PykosiTka 6nokupoeku onopbl M16
Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm
2 6 1116169 | £onr H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL , peasa/ 27 mm
Wrench support (parking leg) M20 SP9
3 1 1212113 KpOHLTEH HakuaHoro kntova SP9
Hydraulic hose - 516", Lg. : 2040 mm, M12-M12
4 1 1212127 Jinaur rwapasn. - 516" - 1122040 M12-M12
Box-Key 36 x 46 for plough SP
5 1 1212166 Knitou 36-46 anst nonyHaBeCH.nnyros
Stabilizer bar (front) Lg:2068mm
6 1 1212169 Barnka ctabun. nepeaH. an. 2068mm
Stabilizer bar (rear) SP9 Compact Lg:2378 mm
7 1 1212182 Banka ctabun. 3agH. 2378mm
Hydraulic hose - 5/16", Lg. : 3900 mm, F12-F12
8 L 600 100008 | |)j5ar ruapasn. - 516" - f1n.-3300mm, E12-E12
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
9 2 VI3508 | Eonr H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
3 VI35 15 Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont HM24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL , peak6a /36 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250
7 Vi 327 lanka ¢ HernocTonopom std H M 20 war 250
VJ 331 Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300
laitka ¢ HeitnocTonopom std H M 24 war 300

if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Reference /

Picture Qly/ Kormyecrso N° o karanory Designation / Hammerosarme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

meter 1116581 | peceona nnockas nnactmaccosas Dial5mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia20mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia13mm
Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm

meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

30-Apr-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Beam 7-furrow (1000) (Front+6)

Pama 7/100 (lepeaH.+6

RB 17 807 JD (1/1)

Index/ Crpasrs | Qty / KerwecTso N{"m Designation / Haumeosasme
Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm
1 12 1116169 | £orr H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL , peasba / 27 mm
1212 138 Main beam closing plate SP9 - thick. : 2 mm
lMnacTuHa sakpbiBaloLas pambl Ton, 2 mm SP9
1212 178 Rear beam 6-furrow (1000) SP9 COMPACT
Pama 3agH. SP9-CPT 6/100
1212 188 Front element / Beam SP9 COMPACT + Press arm support
Bnok nepeaH. pamsl SPS-CPT Cynnopt BDR
1292 178 Beam plate SP9 COMPACT (small wheel)
Mnactuia Keccoxa pambl SP9-CPTE PR
12 279 Slide protection plate SP9 L.H.
MnacTtuHa nonsyHa nepefH. SP9 nes.
12 280 Slide protection plate SP9 R.H.
lMnactuHa nonsyHa nepeaH. SP9 npas.
Ul 144 Transfer 25 Km/, Dia 200mm
Hakneitka 25 Km/Mac kpyrnas Dia 200 Mm
VI35 33 Screw H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont H M24x250 - 10.9 ZNBL , pesbba /36 mm
Screw H M20x 35 - 8.8 ZNBL
VI4501 | EonrHM20x 35- 8.8 ZNBL
Screw FHC M8x 20 - 10.9 Black
VI4912 gt FHC M8x 20 - 10.9 Brut
VJ 327 Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250
laiika ¢ HeitnoctonopoM std H M 20 wwar 250
laiAka ¢ HeitnocTonopom std H M 24 war 300
Nut Hm M20 - thread 250
VJ 406 laitka cTang. BopoHeHHas Hm M20 -

23-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Front/Rear extension 100 5-angles
HononuutensHas lNepeaH.-Ar 100 SYron

Reference /

Index/Crpasra | Qly / KomwsecTso N° o xaranory Decraton / Haassieaine
1 12 111180 | B AL e 27
5 1 1212180 | e et 556 1000 5:yos
3 12 V2T e a8 i M20 war 250

N

RB 26 21 (1/1) Ri;h:;y-ls
Mal:




Stabilizer bar 5446mm (3), Beam 8-furrow (1000)

banka ctab. 5446mm (3) Yron mexaH., Pama 8 koprnycos 100

Reference /

RB 505 111 (1/1)

Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kommyectso N° o karanory Desijgnation / Hanmerosarme
Parking leg screw M16
1 1 1112424 PykosiTka 6nokuposku onopbl M16
Screw H M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /27 mm
2 13 1116169 | EonrH M20x55 - 10.9 ZNBL | peasba / 27 mm
Central stabilization tube - Lg. : 1000 mm
1 1212104 Banka crabun. uyextp.1000
Wrench support (parking leg) M20 SP9
1 1212113 KpoHLuTeiiH HakugHoro kntova SP9
1 1212 127 Hydraulic hose - 516", Lg. : 2040 mm, M12-M12
LnaHr ruapaen. - 5/16" - [1n.:2040 M12-M12
1 1912 129 Hydraulic hose - 5/16", Lg:1000, F12-M12
LUnanr ruppaen. - Diab/16" - an. 1000 M12sHyTp.-M128HeLuH.
Box-Key 36 x 46 for plough SP
1 1212166 Kntou 36-46 ansi nonyHaBecH.nnyros
Stabilizer bar (front) Lg:2068mm
1 1212169 Banka ctabun. nepegH. an. 2068mm
Stabilizer bar (rear) SP9 Compact Lg:2378 mm
1 1212182 Banka crabun. 3agH. 2378mm
Hydraulic hose - 5/16", Lg. : 3900 mm, F12-F12
1 600 100 008 LnaHr ruapaen. - 5/16" - An.:3900mm, E12-E12
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
2 VIB508  gonr H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
3 VI35 15 Screw H M24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm
Bont HM24x170 - 10.9 ZNBL , pe3t6a /36 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 20 - thread 250
14 vd 327 laika ¢ Hennoctonopom std H M 20 war 250
l"aitka ¢ Heinoctonopom std H M 24 war 300
ifneed for hydraulic hose protection, order the desired lengfh
Picture Qty/ Kormiecrso N/fffr;r%/y Designation / Hanmerosanme

meter 1116 581

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia15mm

meter 1116 582

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosast Dia20mm

meter 1116 580

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosast Dia13mm

meter 1116 546

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm
Peccopa nnockasi nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

07-May-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Mechanical wheel alignment
Yron de roue MexaHu4eckui

RB 42 04 (1/1)

Index/ Crpass @t/ Kevwascrso me Designation / HanmerosaHne
1 1 1202105 P e e por
) 1 1292 106 E‘::Tr :z;;?: :lﬁraer‘: Ig; ::%uas;a; GSI:;)) thread M36 R.H.
3 1 1202107 e e o
4 1 1202108 | P o oo paara, g, : 245 v
5 1 VI2708 o R0 66 NBL
6 1 VB0 orronopou o H M8 war 125
7 1 V101 e O iou Dia 6 Z
8 1 VM 201 e N i 125
9 2 VM3 o ymonch 0"

07-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Q
< N\

@W

Wheel 16.0/70-20 TL AS 504 8 studs, Yellow Rim

Koneco 16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8o1B. , xentble obona

RB 60 36 JD (1/4)

Index/ Crpaoea QKoo RoErnE! Destgraton  Haserosare

: 2 IBBIT e ot w0

2 4 | 1118977y | FRRlopte e 6xEoxi00

3 2 1231108 g e Dl dodd an=do

. 1 1202108 | Qoo e o atamcs x40 o 200 1o

5 1 1202100 | g o T T o

6 1 1202110 |G e e e 0 o (7o) o™

7 1 1292111 | prection it ink SP9

8 1 1202112 g anpanones (£.50 s 00wy

9 1 1202 114 B e s sapasess

10 1 1202204 | bea N WoCPT

11 1 1202205 | Joorm o oo "

12 1 1202206 o evern i

13 2 1202228 g R0 e neomuna

14 1 12362 | G v

15 1 12705 e P

16 1 122108 | Qe oo 30.5 X 0 10

17 2 198 231 Bﬁﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁi 3004 =30

18 1 VI2433 B i N2 36

19 1 VIB516 | ot a0 6.6 ZNBL

20 3 V4101 B B Bl

21 8| V4902 p e 0s Bt

2 2 V320 | mooromaaon S48 1M 22 wer 250

23 4 VJ 331 # ':‘:u:e;;dol;l'rmggo-n:hsr:: ?—Iaf\’lloﬂ war 300

2 1 VU335 | REe eamosronopow st H M 30 war 200

25 4 VM 201 e e e 0

26 2 VM 308 | e e e oo Dia 63
11Sep-13 |
Revision : A

MaJ:




RB 60 36 JD (2/4)

<

\

Q
S~ Wheel 16.0/70-20 TL AS 504 8 studs, Yellow Rim

Koneco 16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8o1B. , xentble obona

S

AD

Reference /

Index / Crpaska | Qly / Karmyecrso N° o kamanory Desfgnation / Hanmerosarne

Inclination adjustement screw (new) M30, Lg. = 190mm Z

1 2 1122376 | Eom oo a0 Iio g L8
Steeri ke SP9

2 1 1292115 Pbluapgn?aaneum
Wheel bracket articulation SP9

3 1 1292 116 LLiapH¥pHas BTk
Wheel housing SP9

4 1 1202117 | orona voreca

5 1 1292 147 | Housing support large wheel SP9 L.H.

6 1 1292 148 | Housing support large wheel SP3 R.H.
Nyloc nut special MHB M 27 - thread 200

7 2 1292182 Fglli puqapr:cxoneca SP9

8 1 12 355 Pin for wheel bracket articulation - Dia 35,Ig. : 235 mm, thread 2.00
Ocb wapHupHoii sunku Dia 35 an. 235mm

9 1 12 359 Lift wheel cylinder assembly SP9 - SA, Dia 85, S.:180 mm, AM
Mapouvnunap nogbema koneca aagHero SP9 SE 85 C180
Cover protection for wheel cylinder SP9

10 1 12 361 3alUHTHBI KOXYX m,qpouunczlu,qpa Koneca
Axle pin D:52 Lg:325 M30x2

1 1 12701 Ocb onopbl koneca Dia 50 - M30x200 an. 325Mm
Axle swivel SP9

12 1 12705 LLiapHwp ynpasneHus
Greaser extension M10/ M8

13 1 12738 Yanuuutens cmasumka (M10 BHyTp./M8 HapyxH. An.20 MM)
Special washer for hub or wheel pivot - Dia 89.5 x 50, thick. : 5 mm

14 2 122104 lMpoknagka pacropH.BTyniku onopbi Dia 89, 5 50 Tonwy, 5MMm

11-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




RB 60 36 JD (3/4)

>

< \

Q
(O Wheel 16.0/70-20 TL AS 504 8 studs, Yellow Rim
Koneco 16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8o1B. , xenTble oboga

AD

Reference /

Idex /s Qy/Honwecro OB Designation / Hauweosase
15 1 122 106 ﬁf;ﬁ:‘ .:'nasoqh(ear:gngﬁ:.gﬁlﬂan 305x70x 10
16 2| 12285 g 109, Pensa emmuanno
17 2 VI2433 B A0S 36
18 2 | VI3B08 g0 6 zNL
19 1 VIBT02  Eo RO e L
2 1 VIBT04 B oo 66 2B
21 2 vy 327 Pgllﬁ gu:egutgolgryngo;nthx ‘I’-IZ;\SIIOZO war 250
2 1 VB8 e oo ot M 27 war 200
23 2 VJ 334 Pay:1 '::u:es'ut:olwnoa:o-mthsr:f f—lsfﬂow war 350
24 3 VJ 335 Pg'fqt:c: 2u|-t|es"ut:1’o|:rg‘noago-mth$ <I’-I2l(\)1|030 war 200
25 1 VK512 e e oot M 27 U
26 1 VL 103 h’.ﬁ‘ﬁﬂu‘i"én‘;;';’&.f’ﬁlﬂéu Dia10Z
27 1 VM203 o % ymosch o
28 2 WN33210 |G

11-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Q

RB 60 36 JD (4/4)

< \

Wheel 16.0/70-20 TL AS 504 8 studs, Yellow Rim

Koneco 16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8o1B. , xentble obona

Reference /

Index / Crpaswa | Qly / Korwwsectso N° o xaranory Designation / HanmeroBarsme
Kit - Wheel hub for SP9, 8 studs
1 1 1292195 Habop ctynuua koneca SP9 8 oteepcTuii, B cope
Koneco B c6ope16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8ots., npaBo TpakTopa, XenTbie oboga

1292 195 : Kit - Wheel hub, 8 studs
Ha6op ctynuua koneca 8 otBepcTuid, B cbope

Index/ Crpasea | Qty/ Korwsectso Nf;m Designation / Hanwerosssme

Grease retainer Nylos - Dia 50 x 87.5 mm

1 2 1292150 koneyo *Hunoc 501675
Seal for wheel SP9 - Dia 52 x 75, thick. : 12 mm

2 2 1292151 KonbLio ynnotHuTenkbHoe 52x75x12

3 1 1292 153 Wheel axle - Dia 52, M50 thread 1.50, M30 thread 2.00, Ig.:665 mm
Ocb koneca (752 M50x150 M30x200 an.665 mMm)
Hub protector on wheel SP9 - Dia 113 x 30, thick. : 15 mm

4 2 1292155 Sawman kpbiwka crynuubl (A£113x30 Tonw,. 15 Mm)
Wheel hub SP, 8 studs - Dia 112, Ig. : 510 mm

5 1 1292194 crvnuya voneca (/£112 an.510) 8 orsepcrwit

6 ) 122 104 Special washer for hub or wheel pivot - Dia 89.5 x 50, thick. : 5 mm
lMpoknagka pacriopH.sTynku onopk! Dia 89, 5 50 Tonw, SMm
Special washer 30.5x70x10

7 2 122 106 Llaii6a nnockas cneuuansHas 30.5 x 70 x 10
Wheel nut - M18, thread 1.50

8 8 198376 rajia wnunei koneca M18x150 ronas
Cylindrical notched nut KM M50 - thread 1.50

9 2 VJ 009 laiika kpyrn. cTaup. ¢ paspesom M50 - war 1.50
Nyloc nut std H M 30 - thread 200

10 2 VJ 335 laiika ¢ HeitnocTonopom std H M 30 war 200
Cylindrical stop washer - MB10, Dia 50x74

1 2 VK203 Mpoknagka ¢ HeitnocronopoM. MB10 A50x74 npopesHast
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

12 2 VM 201 Cmaauuk npsimoid M8 war 125
Taper roller bearing

13 2 VN 33210 MoALMNHKK KOHWUECKHI

11-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Hydr. suspension on wheel

RF 904 102 (1/1)

Reference / o
Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kormyecrso N° o kamanory Desijgnation / Hammerosarme

Hydraulic 'T'-2 M12 + F12

1 1 1112972 T-06pasHbiil wryuep 2 M12 HapyxH + F12 BHyTp
Union M12 + M1/2 Cyl

2 1 1116 509 LWryuep ronelid M12 + M1/2 Cyl

3 1 1223130 Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 650 mm, F12-F12 90° elbowed
LLinaHr ruppasn. - Diab/16 - an. 650 M128HyTp.-M128HYTp. Ha 90°
Accumulateur 0.75 1. set 90 bars

4 1 1233105 I'maoponHesmoakkymynsitop 0.75 n. Ha 90 atm
Screw H M10x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL, cup point

5 1 VI2105  EonrH M10x 25 - 8.8 ZNBL, koHew, ¢ Bblemkoi

i need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Picture Qty / Konmwectso

Reference /

N o karanory Designation / HanmeroBatme

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockasi nnactMaccosas Dia15mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dia20mm

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoeas Dial3mm

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosas Dia25-40mm

meter 1116 546

17-May-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Shearbolt protection
3aluta cpesHbiM bonTom

RC 36 01 (1/1)

Index / Cripaska | Qly / KormmyecTso N’S;f/,r:ﬁaﬁo//y Desjgnation / HammerioBarme
: 2 1118358 | gortt Uoaxot0 10 ZNBL, pooeaa /36 mm
2 1 1118468 | Eauvax ot Komoren
3 2 10654 p:;K:thQthzgoggﬁeeﬁ;f Vi1 H Moxts0 - ZNBL
4 2 125DAT7A | [iater 17 1507089 2
5 2 125DA21A | 6 51 107089 Zne
6 2 70012400 | por e ox cpoarm xonska,
7 2 70100801 | N s
8 2 7010.03.02 Sgﬂxgufpaiﬁﬁﬁf %XZiOXXZ?)Bx 38
9 2 7010.03.03 Sﬁxgu;h;gug: O 0 1 x5
10 2 VI3339 B o000 120 DINGGO, Laris0
11 2 VJ 331 ngl’(g gu:e?ﬁﬁoI:nggo-Mth:; (I’-I 3I[\)/Io24 war 300
12 2 ViJ 638 paul:K:th:H'\g1 go;fgﬁi;g vt H M6x150 - ZNBL
13 2 VKS10 | oo mocan opentis M 24 U

16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Plain Body

CnnowHoOMKoOopnNnyc

BP-351 W (1/2)

Index / Cpasia NT:?;Z:;' C’: | Qv Konweorao Designation | HauMeHoBaHWe
1 i: Z Z; j {%}%’Epaa. BP-351 W
s EaL!.IMEiK Nes. BP-351 WL

2 2751.05.01 1 ér;:b e Mpas. VRP-350 W

2751.05.02 1 rss;zb oana fes VRP-350 WL
: 2751.04.01 1 ::E::;E Zr?;% ;Eﬁ-sso W

2751.04.02 1 Oraan T, HRP-350 V1.
4 2700.25.03 10 |0 ont o sovainoh rammeoh MI3XA0-10.9 4k
R

i Mnasma Nemex JTes..

82 2700.26.05 B e csﬁngﬁ o1 romorol M1235-10. dkt
9 2751.03.05 R
15 5436.60.03 4 e Yeesher 19
18 934D16PA 4 Lﬁ:;t:?;amhg;?am{a M16
19 2700.26.14 2 g Eﬂ i{:.:ifamﬂ; zriﬂiaﬁf M12x75-12.6
20 934D12M 50 Lﬁ:;;:l;:gHHE;zra?ﬁlg%fﬂ-;; g3
21 148102145 2 ﬁgmﬁ;ﬂbm L?Jlﬁ?TDIN211ii15 DIN1481
2 | zoseos | 2| WIS
s | zossses | 2R WEERIES
26 2701.01.01 2 {ETB;EHI::;; BUHTOBAA M}'CbTa

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Plain Body
CnnowHoOMKoOopnNnyc

Index / Cnpagka

Reference /
N® no kaTanory

Qty / KonusecTso

Designation / HanveHoBaHWe

Turnbuckle nut  L=180 mm

27 2701.03.00 2 . y
[akiKka BMHTOBOA MydTE
Hex. nut M24 DING34-8
28 934D24P 2 ecturpanHad ravka M24 DING34-8
Eyebolt
29a 2701.02.01 2 Peim-6onT Mp.
Lock nut  WM12 DINS80-10 verz.
31 980DVIZNA 4 CronopHas raitka_VM12 DING80-10 verz.
Adjusting screw  M20
34 2720.07.01 2 PerynnposodHelid 6onT M20. BHyTp.16
Hex. nut  M20 DIN934-10
35 934D20N 4 WecTturpanHad ravika M20 DINS34-10
Washer 20 M
36 2720.11.01 4 WaiEa 20 M
Springwasher  B20 DIN127 verz.
37 127DB20A 2 Mpy:KuHHas Wwaba  B20 DIN127 verz.
5790.06.05 1 Bracket .R'H'
KpoHLwTeiH Mp.
38 Bracket LH
2720.06.06 1 S
KpoHwTewH Nes.
Hex. bolt  M20x45 DIN933-8.8
39 933D2045P 2 LWlecTrpakHEId 6onT M20x45 DING33-8.8
Hex. nut MZ20 DIN9G34-8
40 934D20P e WecturpanHaa radka M20 DIND34-8
Hex. bolt  M12x40 DIN933-10.9
41 933D1240N 4 LWscTimpanHLIi SonT M12x40 DIN933-10.9
Washer 14 DIN126
42 126D14 2 lLlai6a 14 DIN125
Bolt-on point
44 2751.02.05 2 LonoTo Ha BonToBoM kpennerun YP-350 W
i 5751 90,00 4 Cardboard Shim
46 2751 00,01 5 Steel Shim
e 5720.05.00 5 Carsiboard Washer {shim}
Waiba
i 934024 5 Hex. Nut M24 Left

ecTurpanHad radka M24 ne

BP-351 W (2/2)

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Slatted Body

[TlepbeBoOoOMoTBaAnN

BP-351 WS (1/2)

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty f Konwdectao ?Eferencef Cesignation f HanMeHoBaHWe
M no Katanory
Frog R.H.
2751010 1
1 Bawmar [paa. BF-351W
Frog LH.
275101.02 1 Bawmat Nles. BP-351 WL
Bolt-on point
1 2751.02.05 2
7 HJoneto Ha GonTosoM kpennedwn YP-350 W
Shin R.H.
2751.05.M 1
2 Crean Mp.
2751 05.02 1 Shin LH.
Crean [1es.
2751 30 01 1 Share R.H.
5 [naama nemex [p.
2751 30.02 1 Share LH.
[nasma nemex Jes.
C sunk screw M12x35-10.0 4kt
Bb 2700.26.05 18
BonT ¢ noTadnoR ronoakod M12x35-10.8 4kt
Long landside
i 27910305 2 Monesan gocka dnveHan WE-351 W
5 5436.60.03 2 Washer C13
anfa C13
16 2755 05,01 5 Cardboard Shim
7 2751 20.00 5 Cardboard Shim
Zsunk screw  MA2%f5-12.6
19 2700.26.14 2 A I
- Borm ¢ noTaidHoA ronoskol M12xX75-12.6
Hex. nut M12 1504032-12.8
20 g34012M 20 :
ecTurpanHan rafka M12 1504032-12 8
Dowel Pin 21x45 DIN1481
21 148102145 2
Mpy#rHHem Wngt 21x45 DIN1481
_ Bolt M16X7>-10.9
- 2204.49.08 2 Bont MIBXT5-108
23 2904 49 05 5 Bolt M16X65-10.59
Bont M1BXE5-10.9
Hex. nut M16 1504032-8 verz.
23 834016PA 4
i ecTurpandan raika M16 1SO4032-8 verz.
25 2700.17.02 2 Eyebolt Lh.
Fbim GonT Mes.
Evebolt Lh.
26 2701.01.Mm 2 Bem 6onT et
77 2700.20.00 9 Tuhmbuckle nuth Ly:190mm
[aika BHHTCEON cTaxkn L=180 MM
2B 2701 0310 9 Tumbuckle nutth:ZSGmm
[afka BHHTCEON cTaxkKn L=250 MM
Hex. nut M24 DIN938-8
30 §36024P 2
lectrrpanHan raka M24 DING36-8
3 2700.17.01 2 Eyebolt
Peim Gont [p.
Eyebolt
32 2701.02.01 2
Feim Gont Mp.

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Slatted Body
[TlepbeBOMoTBaAnN

Reference /
M*® Mo Katanory

33 §3301245N Z

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty { kondyectao Designation f HanMmeHosaHwe

Hex bolt M12x45 15040171049

WecturpanHei Sont M12x45 15040171049

Lack nut W12 1507042-10 vz,

iCTonopHad raika YMI12 [S07042-10 vz
Adjusting screw

% 21200101 : PerynupoBodHbIA BUHT M 20 Brytp. 616

Hex. nut M20 |5C4032-10

34 DEODA12NA 26

38 934D20M 4
IecTurpanHan raika M20 1504032-10.
364 27201101 4 Washer 20 M
IWaiBa 20 M
2720.06.05 1 Bracket RH.
17 KpoHwTedH Mp.
27200608 1 Bracket LH.
KpaHwTeAH Nes.
Hex. bolt M20x45 15040178 8
a8 §3302045P 2
WecturpanHei Sont M20xd5 1504017-8.8
19 GI4020PA 4 Hex. nut M20 [504032-8 vz

IecTurpanHan raika M20 1S04032-8 vz,
153 127DB20A 4 springwasher E!;Zl} DINI2Y vz
MpnotmHHAA Wanba B20 DINT2Y vz,

Hex. bolt M12x40 [304017-8 .8

40 §3301240P ]
WecturpanHei Sont M12:40 1504017-8.8
41 126014 2 Wa?her 14 1507091
WaiGa 14 1507091
2755 06.01 | Stut RH.
43 Cnopa-kpoHWTedH Mp.
2755.06.02 | St LH.
Cnopa-kpaHWTedH [Nes.
Washer T=2.5mm
44 2731.07.00 ] WiAiEa T=2 5 M
a1 1, Special bolt M12xd(-12 59
45 20041 14 16 Eont M12x40 -12.3
275501 01 | Slat R.H.1
47 Monoca Mp. |
Slat LH A
2755.01.02 1
Nonoca Mee. 1
2755 02.01 | Slat RH.2
48 Monoca Mp. 2
Slat LH.2
27550202 1
Nonoca Mee. 2
2755.03.01 | Slat RH.3
49 Monocallp. 3
27550302 | Slat LH.3
Monoca Mee. 3
2755.07.01 | Slat RH. 4
50 Monoca p. 4
Slat LH. 4
27550702 1
MNonoca Mee. ¢
Hex. nut M24 DINS3E-8 Left
51 G38024PL P
Wecturpannan raimka M24 DINS36-3 ne
18-Oct-13
BP-351 WS (2/2) s A
aJd.




Option Share + Point
BapuaHT Jlemex + lonoto

Reference /

Index / Cnpagka N® o KaTanory Qty / KonmnuecTso Designation / HaumeHoBaHue
[ eme | e
2 [ mooar | 4 oo iowmewi o 129
S| o | 2 e e ir2DINGa2S
4 2751.22.02 : Share SSP-30WSE, LA
> ki 8 C ot  noraiio rnamnoh M12535- 0,9 4k.
6 2751.22.01 1 o B 1w
7 2751 09.01 1 Reversible point WP-350, R.H.

|\Jonoto cbemuoe WP-350 L, p

Option Share+Point

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




19

Option (11)

19

Option (11)

18 2751.10.02 | &y 18 2751.10.02 |
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
19 b08U1230M | 1 |C bor ¢ notaiHom ronoskon  M12x90-12.6 12 o080 1230 | 1 (ll_1 bonr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD12N < UlecTurpasKan ranka h;% [9)IN934-1U 2 J4D12N 2 (L:;UecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0;11% [9)I21k9t34
Csunk screw  M12x95-10 9 4kt. sunk screw X 94k.
2 e 1 C E:Jm ¢ noTaiHoit ronoekoit M12x55-10.9 4kt = e 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»
T yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag. el S yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag.
Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H. 4 _ L £977/004 Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H.
2125/001 YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes. / YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes.
97900701 1 Adjust.plate R.H. 7a , . 9790.07 01 1 Adjust.plate R.H.
o PerymupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas. 5 ———g PerymiupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas.
97900700 1 Adjust.plate L.H. 9790.07 09 1 Adjust.plate L.H.
o PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes. 7 P PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes.
V1283 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6 3 V12830 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6
llgcturparnbin bont M16x60 1S04017-8,8 9 659" llecturpantbiit Oont M16x60 1S04017-8,8
036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8 036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8
llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8 'y llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8
Mouldboard R.H. Mouldboard R.H.
4 2729.01.01 1
4 e 1 Orean Ip. Organ Ip.
Moulaboard L.H. Moulaboard L.H.
4 2729.01.02 1 Orea s 4 2729.01.02 1 Orean Nl
C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt
& 055 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4kt o 10505 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4k
Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10 Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10
b 934D12M 3 .
: DT : llecturpanHas raka M12 1S04032-10 llecturpanHas ranka M12 1504032-10
ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12 ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12
ha 980DV1I2M )i )
02 iV 2 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12
Washer  C-13/435C-132 Washer  C-13/435C-132
fa AT 01 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132 fa AT I00 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132
Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13 Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13
7 ADH0 3 llanba C-13/435C-13 7 0400003 3 llanba C-13/435C-13
Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017 Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017
: 282 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017 : 28 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017
Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz. Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz.
9 934D10PA 1 ]
’ SADTOPA 1 llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz
Cardboard 2.5 thick Cardboard 2.5 thick
| 10 2731.07.00 i
X 3Tk 2 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9
Cardboard D45 Cardboard D45
11 2720.05.00 i
! 000 2 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45
Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::c{w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation / HaumeHogaHue < Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::;;w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation /
| | IWing coulter RH. | IWing coulter RH. '
18 2751.10.01 ! ienles 3 k 18 2751.10.01 1 oo e
18 2751.10.02 1 m’;@aﬁ“;ﬁ ré’sH' \Q 18 2751.10.02 1 H('):{-Qafin%“ p:}: oy
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
" oy | 1 |G bont ¢ notaiHou ronoskon M12x30-12.6 " ki | : (ll_1 borr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD1ZN < UlecTurpasKan ranka M12[;INS34-1U 4 JAD1ZN < (L:IJecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0411% [9)I21k9t34
C sunk M12x59-10.9 4kt sunk screw X 94k.
2 2100.2.10 1 C E%T‘nfcﬁfmmﬁ r;noar(oﬁ M12x55-10 9 4kt. 2 2100.2.10 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»




Vari-Fix Skimmers model 212B

2754.31.11 (1/1)

[lpeannyxHukn 2128
Index / Cripaska | Qly / Kormvecrso N’f;fgﬁ:,y Desjgnation / Hanmerosatme
1 8 VI 13 14 C sunk screw uM1 9X25 DIN§08-8.8 + Hex. nut ZNBL )
C Bonr ¢ notaitHoit ronoskoi M10X25 DIN608-8.8 +LUecTurpaqHas raitka ZNBL
2 1 2754.40.01 Iéigkng;l)a::ﬂ LsugggraAISbua;;orsAlbatros
3 2 62412002 | Fn TRl o
¢ 1 orsezsm Fn Speritame
5 2 B608.12.07 | Gob e 3 D2076C vz G
6 4 VI s 68 ZNBL DINGSS
7 A5 e T
8 1| 27150501 pemmershare RH.
9 1 2715.07.02 g'imiﬂﬁnyﬂm Nea.
0 1 osoror SomednRh
11 1 1481D1030 | o 0 10X 30 1508752
12 1 27543001 Croia R4 7500
13 1 2754.29.02 | oo Tem. Vet i
14 1 2754.29.01 \Ig:m:g(xl:l{ggssll\-lléﬁ-Fix
154 eoteD2tA e

16-Dec-13

Revision : -
MaJ:




G7210-185 (1/1)

Ki Iter DOK D51 ir

ndex/Crpasks Level | Quy/ Komweecrso ijfl’;ﬁgjo//y Designation / Hanmenosanne
1 2 2 72102600 | e s
2 2 2 72102002 pSiscoouter ompel one
3 3 1 7210.28.02 P er o
4 3 1 720030205 {oumiooton romeu 72050205
5 3 T20D30204 oo o T0 30204
6 3 1 7209.00.07 Voo ien02 Koo
7 3 1 7209.00.08 omyelinonosos
8 3 1 7209.00.06 prasher G-t
9 3 1 7209.00.04 e
10 3 1 7209.08.00 Pasel
11 3 1 7209.00.05 pustcap
12 31 126D17.5A  jnica 1731807001 ZNAL
13 31 O3TDIBIEP  omouwaras ra M1 5 DINGG7.6.8
14 3 1 94D425A gg;t:c:;imu o i 231501234 Z
15 3 1 470 D50 Koouiea
16 3 1 7209.00.09 8r-|f1zaTll-|uTeanoe KOMbLIO
17 3 1 7209.00.10 pjasner
18 3 1 984 D522 Cn:g;l:&:ﬁgger:onykonbuo
19 3 1 VM 214 O a1 180
0 2 2 72000102 | bttt supestioh am 500
21 2 12 933DB26NA | for e IC0antT-I08 oumcammsi
2 2 2 VI 28 26 o H M2 5.6 ZNBL DING33
23 2 2 72090041 Lo e Wkt
24 3 1 7209.28.00 A
25 31 VI 3132 o H Wb 75 .6 ZNBL DING3
2 31 934D16PA  iea craun, soponemsan st 116 - Zingue
27 2 2 14B1D645A | o e 6 4615067522
28 2 12 980DVBNA P:éstziiir:)culg;iBaHHaﬂ 10.9

16Dec13 |

Revision :
MaJ:




Q

RE 90 501 (1/1)

< \

Disc coulter fix with notched disc Dia500

O
@%@

Index / Crpaska | Qty / KormsecTso Nf’efemnce/ Desijgnation / Hammerosarme
110 kararnory

Axle M24x305

1 2 4788.08.51 Manew, M24x305
Support disc coulter L.H.

2 1 4788.08.60 Croiika pexyLLero gucka nesas
Support disc coulter R.H.

3 1 4788.08.65 Croiika pexyLLero aucka npsas
Nyloc Nut M24  1SO10511-8 Z

4 2 985D24PA KoHtpraitka M24 1S010511-8 Z

5 1 G7210-185 | Kilt coulter DOK D510 (pair)
Flat washer medium MU24

6 4 VK510 lMpoknagka nnockas cpegHas M 24 U

16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Rear lighting kit

Pamna gns 3agHero ¢poHaps ans

RF 90 53 (1/1)

Reference /

[ pe— 7y Designation / Hanwenosarne
: 1 121216 oo
2 2 1201128 | e e o0
3 2 vz e Tft.e;;dogmhfégo}:h:: MW 20 wer 250
4 2 VL 002 Er?.fﬁuﬁhzéta“ -4,Z,, ousHros.

17-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




3810 : Hydrauli %&@@éﬁn

_______

- e — = Em mm e — =

12-Jul-13




/\\W

Stickers for ployg@@@ﬁ} & 3910

Safety stickers

U129

U131

A@‘

NASE
u@@\

U11859

ul1857

U11832

LACI

2>\

<'\)

<

1\

< a IS

ZA (Vi

= - AN K/
m

§_ i o
" &) | B
a25/| A\
=
SN
\ TN |

Informations stickers

Ul1852




	ra7202_jd_1_A
	ra9001_jd_1_A
	ra9001_jd_2_A
	ra9001_jd_3_A
	ra9001_jd_4_A
	1212149_jd_1_A
	fut-piston_jd_1_A
	rb4201_jd_1_A
	rb4202_jd_1_A
	rb505104_jd_1_A
	rb17803_jd_1_A
	rb505105_jd_1_A
	rb17805_jd_1_A
	rb505106_jd_1_A
	rb17807_jd_1_A
	rb2621_jd_1_A
	rb505111_jd_1_A
	rb4204_jd_1_A
	rb6036_jd_1_A
	rb6036_jd_2_A
	rb6036_jd_3_A
	rb6036_jd_4_A
	rf904102_jd_1_A
	rc3601_jd_1_A
	bp351w-indice-b1
	bp351w-indice-b2
	bp351ws-indice-b1
	bp351ws-indice-b2
	trashboard-indice-a
	skimmers-indice-a
	z51_jd_1_A
	rf9053_jd_1_A



